the Execution and Delivery of an Amended and Restated Loan Agreement ("Loan Agreement") By
and Between the City of Rio Rancho, New Mexico (the "City") and the New Mexico Finance
Authority, Evidencing a Special Limited Obligation of the City to Pay a Principal Amount of Not to
Exceed Fifteen Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($15,150,000), Together with Interest,
Costs of Issuance and Administrative Fees Thereon, for the Purpose of Financing the Costs of
Extending and Improving the City's Water and Wastewater Utility System (the "System"), including
Upgrades to Well #9; Providing for the Pledge and Payment of the Principal, Interest and